

## VILLACE OF MIDDLEDORT

<b>E</b> ONE		VILLA(	GE OF MID	DLEPORT			1			1		
ENGINEERING	<b>W</b> /	WATER METER REPLACEMENT					1		1	)	1	
	<b>BID TABULATION</b>			UTILITIY	SALES AGENCY OF	D.V. WEBER CONSTRUCTION,						
				May 9, 2016		AMERICA, LLC CLAYTON, OH	1	INC. REEDSVILLE, OH		CONSTRUCTION INC. PORTSMOUTH. OH		IORNBURG CO. INC. HUNTINGTON, WV
REF. ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL		TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	<u>OTY.</u>	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST
1 638 5/8" to 3/4" WATER METER (IN METER CHAMBER/ PIT)	EACH	860	\$225.00	\$193,500.00	\$110.55	\$95,073.00	\$135.00	\$116,100.00	\$111.00	\$95,460.00	\$177.00	\$152,220.00
2 638 5/8" to 3/4" WATER METER (INDOOR)	EACH	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$110.55	\$2,211.00	\$169.00	\$3,380.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$257.00	\$5,140.00
3 638 1" WATER METER (IN METER CHAMBER/PIT)	EACH	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$142.85	\$571.40	\$185.00	\$740.00	\$145.00	\$580.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00
4 638 1-1/2" WATER METER (IN METER CHAMBER/PIT)	EACH	5	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$288.33	\$1,441.65		\$2,000.00	\$360.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
5 638 2" WATER METER (IN METER CHAMBER/PIT)	EACH	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.31	\$1,751.55		\$2,500.00	\$468.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
6 638 METER INTERFACE UNIT (MIU)	EACH	894	\$200.00	\$178,800.00	\$93.75	\$83,812.50	\$113.00	\$101,022.00	\$127.40	\$113,895.60	\$130.00	\$116,220.00
7 638 DATA COLLECTION UNIT (ETHERNET READY, COMPLETELY INSTALLED)	) EACH	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,135.63	\$10,271.26		\$9,900.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
8 638 METER INTERFACE UNIT REPEATER	EACH	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,114.59	\$6,343.77	\$1,375.00	\$4,125.00	. ,	\$41,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9 638 HANDHELD UNIT W/ CHARGING CRADDLE	EACH	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,314.13	\$2,314.13	\$4,785.00	\$4,785.00	\$5,220.00	\$5,220.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10 638 TRAINING - SOFTWARE	DAYS	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,184.50	\$3,553.50	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,292.00	\$6,876.00
11 638 TRAINING - INSTALLATION/OPERATION	DAYS	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,287.50	\$2,575.00	. ,	\$3,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$6,675.00	\$13,350.00
12 638 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE - 1 <sup>st</sup> YEAR - BASE FEE	LUMP	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$15,125.00	\$15,125.00
13 638 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE - 1 <sup>st</sup> YEAR - PER METER	EACH	894	\$1.00	\$894.00	\$1.00	\$894.00		\$715.20	\$0.96	\$858.24		\$0.00
14 638 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE - 2 <sup>nd</sup> YEAR - HANDHELD UNIT	EACH	1	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$297.00	\$297.00		\$270.00	\$324.00	\$324.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15 638 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE - 2 <sup>nd</sup> YEAR - COLLECTOR	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$645.00	\$1,290.00
16 638 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE - 2 <sup>nd</sup> YEAR - REPEATER	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$120.00	\$360.00		\$0.00
17 638 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE - 2 <sup>nd</sup> YEAR - BASE FEE	LUMP	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$15,578.75	\$15,578.75
18 638 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE - 2 <sup>nd</sup> YEAR - PER METER	EACH	894	\$1.00	\$894.00	\$1.00	\$894.00	\$0.80	\$715.20	\$0.96	\$858.24	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL				\$423,758.00		\$215,303.76	·	\$257,752.40		\$287,626.08		\$386,059.75